## INVITATION FOR BIDS

Cannon County, Tennessee will receive bids for SCBA units for the Cannon County 2023 CDBG SCBA Project until **10:00 a.m. Central Standard Time on Thursday, August 22, 2024** at the Cannon County Courthouse Annex, Finance Office, 110 South Tatum Street, Suite 216, Woodbury, Tennessee 37190. All bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at 10:00 a.m. CST on that same date.

Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope, bearing on the outside the name and address of the Bidder and the name of the project: "Cannon County 2023 CDBG SCBA Project." If forwarded by mail, the sealed envelope must be enclosed in another envelope.

Bid specifications and forms may be obtained by contacting Amanda Mainord of Grassroots Planning & Consulting at 931-267-7048 or grassrootsplanning@gmail.com.

Bids may be held by the Cannon County for a period not to exceed 30 days from the date of the opening of bids for the purpose of reviewing the bids and investigating the qualifications of the bidders prior to awarding the contract.

Cannon County is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Cannon County prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, or national origin, in the admissions or access to, or treatment, or employment in its programs or activities.

Greg Mitchell
Cannon County Executive